
  
  
    [image: AsktheEU.org]
  

  
    Download original attachment
    
(PDF file)
  

  
    This is an HTML version of an attachment to the Freedom of Information request
    'Travel expenses of ERA Executive Director'.
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17/01/2018

Cost

Name

Departure

Purpose

Days Destination (*)

Total

Trans.

Allow.

Hotel

Other

Der.

DOPPELBAUER 

11/01/2016 EC , ERTMS Policy board meeting  

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

112.20

66.20

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

12/01/2016 ERA , Inter-Agency meeting on safety culture and o

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

13/01/2016 EC , Action plan on the national rules meeting , D

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

251.80

196.00

46.00

0.00

9.80

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

14/01/2016 ERFA, Meeting to discuss the national rules 

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

106.20

50.40

46.00

0.00

9.80

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

15/01/2016 EC , International issues meeting  

0.2 Bruxelles

18.40

0.00

18.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

25/01/2016 Meeting with German Rail Industry Association

4 Bruxelles, Berlin via Bruxelles

1,555.07

999.75 370.50 369.52 -184.70

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

02/02/2016 Meeting with INEA 

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

114.60

58.80

46.00

0.00

9.80

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

03/02/2016 Meeting with the NSA UK

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

S2R JU , S2R JU / COM / ERA, UNIFE ERA , MEETING 

04/02/2016

0.5 Bruxelles

106.20

60.20

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

M

DOPPELBAUER 

09/02/2016 RISC Meeting

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

172.40

126.40

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

10/02/2016 RISC Meeting

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille

227.40

161.80

46.00

0.00

19.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

11/02/2016 Meeting with FS , Meeting  Bearing Point 

2.5 Bruxelles, Rome via Lille, Paris

1,220.45

738.95 236.00 246.00

-0.50

0.00

Josef

Madrid, Fulda, Bruxelles, Vienna, 

DOPPELBAUER 

15/02/2016 EC DG MOVE , Réunion EC Spanish Ministry

6 Bruxelles via Mons, Zaventem, 

1,943.77 1,138.92 548.50 265.00

-28.50

19.85

Josef

Frankfurt, Cologne

DOPPELBAUER 

23/02/2016 ERA, LUNCH WITH DB, DB MEETING 

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille, Mons

165.90

119.90

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

24/02/2016 Rail Executive + EC , The  new EDP and UK's ERTMS 

0.5 London via Lille

644.90

574.80

50.50

0.00

19.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

29/02/2016 EC, HH Preparation meeting for the Gulf Countries 

1 Bruxelles via Mons

151.70

59.70

92.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

01/03/2016 UIC, 12 th UIC ERTMS WORLD CONFERENCE 2016 

1 Bruxelles via Mons, Lille

211.90

119.90

92.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

02/03/2016 ERA Hungary , Signing Ceremony with Hungary , UIC 

0.7 Lille, Bruxelles via Lille

191.40

106.80

65.00

0.00

19.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

03/03/2016 Permanent rep of the republic of Slovenia to the EU

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons, Lille

171.90

116.10

46.00

0.00

9.80

0.00

Josef
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Name

Departure

Purpose

Days Destination (*)

Total

Trans.

Allow.

Hotel

Other

Der.

DOPPELBAUER 

Dubai, Riyad, Dubai, Bruxelles via 

05/03/2016 EC, Discussions with GCC (Gulf Cooperation Council)

6.5

6,276.99 4,441.13 496.00 585.00

1.50 753.36

Josef

Lille, Paris

DOPPELBAUER 

Bruxelles, Bratislava, Helsinki, Lille via 

14/03/2016 TRAFI , Discussion with TRAFI on the 4th railway p

6

1,576.32

364.32 585.00 420.00

-84.00 291.00

Josef

Vienna, Bruxelles

DOPPELBAUER 

22/03/2016 OLIVER WYMAN , Meeting  - business 

1 Paris via Lille

293.40

198.40

95.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

23/03/2016 PRIME security workshop

0 London via Lille

269.30

269.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

29/03/2016 Meeting with SNCF

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

30/03/2016 REP PERM NETHERLANDS EU , MEETING 

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons, Lille

171.90

125.90

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

01/04/2016 Iran Embassy - Passport receipt

0.2 Bruxelles via Mons

267.80

189.40

18.40

0.00

60.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

03/04/2016 Plasser & Theurer, Linz Werksbesuch - Plasser 

4.5 Tehran, Linz via Vienna

1,728.08

847.90 287.50 435.00

-41.25 198.93

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

Bruxelles, Frankfurt via Mons, 

12/04/2016 EC , PRE MEETING ERA B2 on international incl revi

2

1,009.30

647.80 185.00 140.00

0.00

36.50

Josef

Bruxelles

DOPPELBAUER 

25/04/2016 EC , Monthly meeting with DG Move 

0.5 Bruxelles via Lille, Mons

166.49

120.49

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

EC , Conference dedicated to Passengers with 

26/04/2016

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

165.40

119.40

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

reduced mobility

DOPPELBAUER 

27/04/2016 EC , Meeting with EC on UIC Standards 

1.2 Lille, Bruxelles

341.25

57.80 111.00 140.00

13.45

19.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

European University Institute , 12th Florence Rail 

01/05/2016

4 Florence, Bruxelles via Lille, Paris

1,433.89

785.39 375.50 331.00

-69.00

11.00

Josef

Seminar

DOPPELBAUER 

UIC , Brasov railway station visit - technical 

09/05/2016

2.5 Bucharest via Paris, Douai

1,187.70

602.42 130.00 340.00

-78.00 193.28

Josef

demonstration

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA UNIFE , ERA MEETS UNIFE , ERA , KVB ETR 

12/05/2016

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

1000 p

DOPPELBAUER 

13/05/2016 ERA , Meeting with Ex. Dir. GALLILEO

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

105.70

59.70

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

24/05/2016 PE, Interview Member  , CER , Meeting

1.5 Bruxelles

278.00

0.00 138.00 140.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

27/05/2016 SNCB  , Call conference  , ERA, MoU 

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

Conferene on Rail Research, Gotthard Tunnel 

Milan, LUGANO, Birmingham via 

30/05/2016

5.5

2,111.62 1,410.35 515.00 232.00

-72.81

27.08

Josef

Opening, EIM Statutory meeting

Zurich

DOPPELBAUER 

EC , ERTMS Policy Board , ERA, KVB ETR 1000 main 

06/06/2016

0.4 Bruxelles, Lille

77.20

39.80

37.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

m

DOPPELBAUER 

07/06/2016 SNCB , Meeting 

0.2 Bruxelles via Mons

137.80

119.40

18.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

09/06/2016 GRB , GRB meets Josef Doppelbauer -  Diskussionen 

0.5 Bruxelles

18.40

0.00

46.00

0.00

-27.60

0.00

Josef
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Departure

Purpose

Days Destination (*)

Total

Trans.

Allow.

Hotel

Other

Der.

DOPPELBAUER 

10/06/2016 ERA , 31th Sub Committee meeting 

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

14/06/2016 Epttola - ERA , EUROPEAN PASSENGER Association

0.5 London via Lille

367.09

294.00

50.50

0.00

22.59

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

17/06/2016 EC, Meeting Directors of agencies 

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

165.40

119.40

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

19/06/2016 UIC - TEN T DAYS , Participation at the TEN-T Days

3.5 ROTTERDAM via Lille

941.11

129.00 325.50 510.00

-32.05

8.66

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

EC , ERA HoU meeting , ETCR , Speech Josef 

27/06/2016

3 Bruges, Paris, Bruxelles via Lille

701.40

211.00 279.00 262.00

-50.60

0.00

Josef

Doppelb

DOPPELBAUER 

04/07/2016 UNIFE , Bilateral ERA-UNIFE , EC, International ra

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

105.70

59.70

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

RISC Committee , RISC Committee , RISC 

05/07/2016

3 Berlin, Bruxelles via Paris

1,263.66

731.46 277.00 268.50

-13.30

0.00

Josef

Committee ,

DOPPELBAUER 

OBB , CTO Meeting Vienna Skylobby OBB , DB Wien 

08/07/2016

2 Vienna, Bruxelles, Lille via Vienna

882.14

518.56 187.00 140.00

26.58

10.00

Josef

, 

DOPPELBAUER 

18/07/2016 DVZ, Interview DVZ

0.5 Bruxelles

60.70

14.70

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

21/07/2016 EBA, NSA Network, DISCUSSION

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA/FIF, VARIOUS ISSUES TO BE DISCUSSED (4th 

27/07/2016

0  via Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

RP, I

DOPPELBAUER 

24/08/2016 ERA , HR Selection - Confidential meeting

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

25/08/2016 ERA , Meeting  with Network Rail

0 Lille

40.40

1.80

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

30/08/2016 TUV Meeting 

0.2 Bruxelles via Mons

137.80

119.40

18.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

31/08/2016 HR - Selection of HR Head of Sector Candidate in B

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

165.40

119.40

46.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

01/09/2016 meeting FIF Federation des Industries 

0 Lille

38.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

38.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

02/09/2016 Meeting UIRR

0.7 Vienna, Paris via Paris, Lille

227.60

189.60

66.50

0.00

-28.50

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

06/09/2016 S2R - Shift2Rail, Meeting S2R

0.2 Bruxelles via Mons

137.80

119.40

18.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

07/09/2016 UNIFE , CSM on RA and Authorisation , French Peran

1 Bruxelles via Mons

211.40

119.40

92.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

12/09/2016 Selection procedure for the HR Head of Sector Mr M

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

90.60

70.20

51.00

0.00

-30.60

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

15/09/2016 ERA / 1st Executive Board Lille , 1st Executive Bo

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA, Management Team Meeting Part 2 , ERA , 

16/09/2016

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

Manage
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Name

Departure

Purpose

Days Destination (*)

Total

Trans.

Allow.

Hotel

Other

Der.

DOPPELBAUER 

19/09/2016 INNOTRANS , INNOTRANS 

4.5 Berlin

1,519.69

243.19 436.50 512.00

0.00 328.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

26/09/2016 IGC and ERA , Meeting with IGC 

0.5 Bruxelles via Paris, Lille

165.80

114.80

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

Den Haag, Bruxelles via Mons, 

28/09/2016 CER ERA , CER ERA Meeting , Dutch Parliament , Rou

2

521.00

119.40 204.50 148.00

0.00

49.10

Josef

Bruxelles

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA , OPENING MEETING WITH THE COURT OF 

03/10/2016

0  via Mons

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

AUDITORS 

DOPPELBAUER 

05/10/2016 IGC Channel Tunnel , Signature of the MoU with IGC

0.7 Bruxelles, Lille via Mons

206.60

135.20

71.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

06/10/2016 Interoperability beyond the EU in Brussels , Inter

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

170.40

119.40

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA EPTTOLA + VA WORKSHOP , ERA EPTTOLA + VA 

11/10/2016

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

WORKS

DOPPELBAUER 

12/10/2016 ERA , VA workshop 

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

13/10/2016 ERA - EC , Plenary meeting sectorial social dialog

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

110.70

59.70

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

EU COORDINATION OF AGENCIES, HEADS OF EU 

18/10/2016

4.5 Paris, Alicante via Lille, Paris

1,309.34

716.19 410.00 302.00 -118.85

0.00

Josef

AGENCIES 

DOPPELBAUER 

24/10/2016 ERA - BEARINGPOINT , Meeting

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

DG MOVE, PREPARATORY MEETING FOR EUROSTAR, 

26/10/2016

0.7 Lille, Bruxelles via Lille

203.80

112.80

71.40

0.00

19.60

0.00

Josef

ERA, Pr

DOPPELBAUER 

27/10/2016 ERA , ERTMS Stakeholder Platform Test WG Kick Off 

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

02/11/2016 ETSI INSTITUTION, ETSI WORKSHOP

1 Nice via Geneva, Lyon, Lille

846.45

744.45 102.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

RSSB, RSSB BOARD MEETING, RSSB, RSSB 

03/11/2016

1.5 London via Lille

614.40

243.80 187.50 201.00

-17.90

0.00

Josef

OFFICIAL DINN

DOPPELBAUER 

07/11/2016 Meeting between GSA, CER, ERA and Shift2Rail,

2 Bruxelles, Prague via Bruxelles, Mons

811.63

564.20 156.00

72.00

19.43

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

09/11/2016 EC , RISC 77

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

165.90

114.90

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
DOPPELBAUER 

FERRMED Conference , FERRMED Conference , ETF 

10/11/2016

0.7 Bruxelles, Lille via Mons

184.50

113.10

71.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

Rail

DOPPELBAUER 

ERA SAFETY , ERA SAFETY HF NETWORK SEMINAR , 

11/11/2016

1 Bruxelles

102.00

0.00 102.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

EC , 

DOPPELBAUER 

Stockholm, Vilnius, Bruxelles via 

14/11/2016 EC , PRIME meeting - CCAB Bruxelles , Järnvägsdage

4

1,643.16

874.71 381.00 420.00

-32.55

0.00

Josef

Zaventem

DOPPELBAUER 

21/11/2016 EC , Monthly meeting with Dir Gen DGMOVE

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

121.20

70.20

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

28/11/2016 ICE , Zeremonie zur Ausweitung des ICE Angebots , 

0.5 Bruxelles via Mons

110.70

59.70

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef
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Trans.
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DOPPELBAUER 

29/11/2016 era , 41st Management Board meeting in Lille 

0 Lille

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

30/11/2016 SNCF , CTO Meeting in Paris 

0.5 Paris via Lille

253.90

202.90

51.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Josef

DOPPELBAUER 

NKH (HUNGARIAN RAILWAYS), Official Gala Dinner : 

05/12/2016

2.5 Budapest via Mons, Zaventem, Vienna

880.99

549.59 160.00 229.00

-57.60

0.00

Josef

4

DOPPELBAUER 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION/RNE, EC RAIL FREIGHT 

09/12/2016

0.5 Vienna

20.40

0.00

51.00

0.00

-30.60

0.00

Josef

DAY 2016 

DOPPELBAUER 

EC meets ERA, HEADS OF UNITS / DG MOVE 

12/12/2016

0.5 Zaventem, Bruxelles

95.10

74.70

51.00

0.00

-30.60

0.00

Josef

MEETING, EC

DOPPELBAUER 

13/12/2016 SBB Besuch

2 Bern via Paris, Basel, Bâle, Lille

1,069.20

811.20 160.00 140.00

-60.00

18.00

Josef
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 (*) first destination for each mission only. 




    

  

  
